From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Letter No. 019126-HA2-2024, Dated: O1.07.2024
(Communication of Type Approval Certificate No. 1067 12024)

6 year ofMonth and
manufacturer
As per codification
7 No. of cylinders NA
8 Chassis number As applicable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applica ble
10. Fuel used Battery Operated Vehicle
11. H.P.(Maximum Net Power) 1.51 Kw @ 18 Kmph
a( ) Maximum 30 Min utes Power 7.47 Kw @ 23.1 Kmph
t2. Cubic capacity
13. Makers classification ATUT SHAKTI CARGO
Vehicle)
( Battery Operated
74. Wheel base 2140 mm
15. Seatinq capacity 1
16. Colou r As applicable
17. ULW ( unladen weiqht) 310 Kqs.
18. c.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
688 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
manufacturer
a Front axle 3.7s-t2,90/90-72, 4 PR
b Rear Axle 3.75-12,90/90-12,4 PR
20. Registered Axle Weight
a Front Axle ( Faw) t72 Kqs.
b Rear Axle (Raw) 516 Kqs.
2t. Dimension
a Overall lenqth 2750 mm
b Rea r over hanq
950 mmc Overall width
1225 rhmd Overall heiqht
e Min. Ground Clearance
23.7 kmph22. Max Speed
CBU
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate numbers CIRT /CMVR
/TA /2016 /VOO979/R67O. Datedr 05.10.2016. CAKB 0118. Dated:
O1.O9.2O15 and CAKB O118. EO1. Dated: 1O.96.2O16 issued by the testing
agency ICAT Gurgaon and CIRT Pune, it is certified that the vehicle complies